Stonehouse Vineyards & Winery

10861 Shenandoah Road • Plymouth, CA 95669 Tel. 209.245.6888 • E-mail: winery@stonehousewines.com www.StonehouseWines.com

Stonehouse Wine Club Terms & Conditions

Summary. Membership in the Stonehouse Wine Club is free. Four times a year — in March, June, September, and December — three bottles of Stonehouse wine will be shipped to your address. Each wine shipment will cost approximately \$55, plus freight charges. California deliveries are also subject to California sales tax. Membership benefits are detailed on the Stonehouse Web site.

You Must Be 21. Wine may only be purchased by, shipped to, and received by adults 21 years of age or older. We strongly recommend shipping to a business address, as an adult signature is required. We regret that we cannot deliver to P.O. boxes.

Commitment Requirement. In order to ensure fairness to all Stonehouse Wine Club members, a minimum of four (4) shipments is required before any membership cancellation is permitted.

Cancellation Policy. All cancellations must be received by the Stonehouse Wine Club in writing, by fax, or by electronic mail, originating from the addresses of record (listed on this sign-up form), at least 5 business days before the month of a shipment.

Modification Policy. Stonehouse Vineyards and Winery reserves the right to change the policies of the Stonehouse Wine Club. Members will be notified of any changes by e-mail, U.S. postal mail, or telephone before any further transactions.

Billing Address. If wine is being shipped to an address other than your billing address, be sure your credit card company has that address listed as an alternate shipping address. Otherwise, your order may be delayed.

Where We Can Ship. Due to state laws and freight carrier restrictions, we can only ship to certain states. The list of states is subject to change. Please check the Orders section of the Stonehouse Web site for the current list.

Pickup Option. You may pick up your wine club shipments at the winery tasting room and save the shipping charges. Please notify Stonehouse Vineyards and Winery at least 5 business days before the month of a shipment.

Agreement

I have read and agree with all the Terms & Conditions for membership in the Stonehouse Wine Club, including the Commitment Requirement. Stonehouse Vineyards & Winery is authorized to ship three bottles of wine, four times a year, to the address specified below. I authorize Stonehouse Vineyards and Winery to use my credit card for this purpose until written notice for cancellation has been received, according to the Terms & Conditions listed above.

Signature		Date		
Name (Printed)				
Billing Information				
Name		Address		
City	State	ZIP	_ Phone	
E-Mail				
Credit Card: VISA 🛛 MC 🗆 🦳			Exp (mm/yyyy)	
Shipping Address if different			l	
Name		Address		
City		State	ZIP	
	.			

Return completed Agreement to: Stonehouse Vineyards & Winery, 10861 Shenandoah Road, Plymouth, CA 95669.